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mole @ 7=

10 : Magnet-driven feed plate(ZRHA)

20 : Pneumatic mono-lithic feed plate
(BLAl LHE mol=m)

21 :Pneumatic mono-lithic feed plate
with two step stroke device
(BLAl 28t AE2T UFE

. ol E42)

@ SGWIHQ Area 22 :Pneumatic separately-driven feed
SRee #8 plate (E2Al 2218 10I=D)

. (22-1 : Pneumatic separately-
1306 : 130mm X 60mm driven feeding frame with
1507 : 150mmx 70mm two step stroke device)
(BA 2ttt AER3 2
Zig WolE Z32)

23 ' Pneumatic separately-driven
feeding frame with inverting
clamp device
(-SLP:IA_J HEEAR 21 22l 1

@ Material Type S& 712 0= =28

G: General Material (2BtE)
. il (S .
H: Heavy Materil (S28) @ Siich Type NY7E

S © Standard Stitch
(EZ AEIX)

@ Series




2 32 F~FrX-=IQMTMMIAD®D

CONTENTS
= I\

Machine Body (1) ARM & Machine Body Parts

QUE ZHAHI(1) ARM ! QUEE Al e,
Machine Body (2) BED & Machine Body Parts

Q& ZtAI(2) BED X QAFE T oo
Upper Shaft Mechanism

AEE L e

Bobbine Winder & Hand Pulley Mechanism

AT HBE ZLl A

Lower Shaft Mechanism

OIS B e

Presser Foot Mechanism

SRR DA

Presser Plate & Lowering Mechanism
TEL A == LHE A

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism

ASFIl R A JE THE 2 e

Wiper Mechanism

QEOITH ZEH e

Thread Trimming Mechanism

AEE L

X-Moving Mechanism

X018 BEH oo

Y-Moving Mechanism

Y-OIEZEA e

Feed Mechanism

TOIE AL e

Lubrication Mechanism

=7



C-n>x0790

Table & Thread Stand

EHIOIE S &Ii320] &t

Accessory

QFMIARZE BEH o

Control Box Mechanism
=EE gA Y

Operation Unit Mechanism

QIO FLIE ZHA

Pedal Mechanism

THEE BET ettt

Feed Mechanism

TIOIE B e

Air Control Mechanism

OHOT RO T ZEHL ettt

=2 HMA= Parts Book@=Z MAZIULE=Z == A2 =JHELICH
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.




Machine Body (1) ARM & Machine Body Parts

2% A(1) ARM 2 AT E Al

<

X

S 0 @,
T ) R /
G /
w) /
D /
7
\ 3 4 /
o . . N $
\ 0 ~
\ v \
R\ o S / \
\
' Q R LR /A / \
o N A \V / \
0 0 &, \ 0‘\‘ \ /
T S\ =i \
X \VEESA
N ™ e, ) \
T o \ D
$ X
S O) AN 5
g o
Y © T 0
BN y
(0 7/
a ) [\

=/




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
A-1 GP-012893-02 Arm ofot 1
A-2 | 01S006S-306H Brand Mark(Face Plate) Arzol=(H TR 1
A-3 | GP-019799-00 Face Plate w7 1
A-4 01S008S-306H Face Plate Gasket Ha 7fAA 1
A-5 | SC-A174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) gk FHupAH(11/64" n=40) 3
A-6 01-144R-1230 Rubber Cap For Face Plate Hg a7 Fup) 1
A7 | 01S011S-306H Thread Take Up Cover AR 7] 7AW 1
A-8 | SC-A170-4124 Screw(9/64” n=40) A7) Aw] BUAH9/64" n=40) 1
A-9 | 01S013S-306H Left Cover 3 A 1
A-10 | 01S014S-306H Left Cover Gasket FH= Aw 7p2A 1
A-11 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) Aw FFAH(11/64" n=40) 10
A-12 | 01S017S-306H Rear Cover T A 1
A-13 | 01S019S-306H Y-Stepping Motor Cover Y-8l mE AY 1
A-14 | SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Y-2815 mE] AW HUAH9/64" n=40) 3
A-15 | GP-015343-00 Right Cover <= AW 1
A-16 | 01S022S-306H Right Cover Gasket o= AW 7}AA 1
A-17 | SC-0523-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) -2 AW FHAH3/16” n=28) 10
A-18 | 91-001M-120D Caution Sticker A3 ~E]lA 1
A-19 | 018025S-306H Thread Guide(A) Ass'y Ak (A) (£) 1
A-20 | 018027S-306H Thread Guide(B) Al (B) 1
A-21 | SC-0122-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A ¢y (B) #H}AH(15/64" n=28) 1
A-22 | 01-026A-3800 Thread Guide(L) Al () 1
A-23 | SC-0529-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Aok (&) FuAH9/64” n=40) 3
A-24 | 01S031S-306H Thread Guide( R) Al () 1
A-25 | 01S033S-306H Arm Thread Guide ot Aok Ael(x) 1
A-26 | SN-0121-4000 Thread Guide Nut Aok Aol AV E(15/64" n=28) 1
A-27 | 01-121A-8150 Thread Guide(U) Ao (3}) 1
A-28 | 01S037S-306H Silicon Tank Ass y Az F4 "g9a(x) 1Set
A-29 | 01S038S-306H Silicon Tank Az Hg= 1
A-30 | 01S039S-306H Silicon Oil Window Az 434 1
A-31 | 01S040S-306H Silicon Felt A E F4 2E 1
A-32 GP-013053-00 Felt Holder For Silicon Oil Supply AlgZ F4 dE Ao 1
A-33 | SC-0499-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) T A AR(11/64" n=40) 1
A-34 | 01S043S-306H Safety Plate Ass'y A H(x) 1Set
A-35 | 01S044S-306H Safety Plate gt 1
A-36 | 01S045S-306H Safety Bracket A= Bl 1
A-37 | 01S046S-306H Safety Plate Holder A & 1
A-38 | 018047S-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw b thiat 1
A-39 | SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64" n=40) Y E(11/64" n=40) 1
A-40 | 01-017W-1600 Washer A 1
A-41 | 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring et A= 1
A-42 | 01S051S5-306H Safety Plate Spring Hook ek s A~z 7o) 1
A-43 | SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16" n=28) Y E(3/16" n=28) 1
A-44 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) Qb FHAH(11/64" n=40) 2
A-45 | 01-017W-1600 Washer 9A 2
A-46 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) ek Balzl HuAa(11/64" n=40) 2
A-47 | 01S057S-306H Pause Switch BjAF A91% 1
A-48 | 01S058S-306H Pause Switch Bracket vlAF 291%] vl 1
A-49 | GP-015729-01 Top Cover 3 =7 1
A-50 | GP-015790-00 Motor Cover =2E A 1
A-51 | SC-A174-1230 Serew(15/64” n=28) TEAY FUAF A(15/64" n=28) 2
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
A-52 | SC-0525-5300 Screw(15/64" n=28) ZH}AFB(15/64” n=28) 1
A-53 | 03025SW-5030 Washer HUAB oA 1
A-54 | SC-A174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZUAFC(11/64” n=40) 1
A-55 | 01-017W-1600 Washer HUALC 9hA 1
A-56 | GP-015346-00 Cover Support Bar Aw A=A & 3
A-57 - Model Mark »dl nlz 1
A-58 | 44-116M-7900 0il Sticker 29 ~ElA 1
A-59 | 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap okt & wFaPl (k) 1
A-60 | 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap olel H= wIulf (/) 7
A-61 | 04-104R-1230 Rubber Cap i) A} 2A] upog 1
A-62 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder A o] & &1 (5N) 4
A-63 | 01-009R-5300 20 | Cable Holder A o] ¥ &t (7N) 2
A-64 | 01S009S-306H Cable Holder A o] & Et](10N) 2
A-65 | SC-0543-2302 10 Screw(11/64: n=40) Aol E Fv] A AH11/64" n=40) 6
20 Screw(11/64" n=40) 8
A-66 | GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE u}= 1
A-67 | SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) TAAL 2
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
B-1 | GP-012894-00 Bed W= 1
B-2 | GP-018429-00 X-Motor Cover X-7% 28 AW 1
B-3 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) X-7% 2E AW FAUALA(11/64" n=40) 2
B-4 | 01S063S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.8) X-7% 2 A9 FAYABHYGAH M5 X P0S) 2
B-5 | 01S083S-306H Bed Cover W= AW 2
B-6 | 01S084S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) W= AW FHUAF (11/64" n=40) 12
B-7 | GP-017170-00 X-Fixed Cover(L) X-2AAN () 1
B-8 | 01S088S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.7) X-TA AN HAH( M4 X P0.7) 4
B-9 | GP-017169-00 X-Fixed Cover(R) X-TA A ($) 1
B-10 | 01S094S-306H X-Moving Cover X-o]% AW 2
B-11 | 01S099S-306H X-Moving Cover Guide Rail X-o]& AW gk #Hd 4
B-12 | GP-012857-00 Needle Plate Support Cover A= 27 AW 1
B-13 | 01S104S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) gk 2 A A FpaH11/64” n=40) 6
B-14 | 01S105S-306H Support Cover Adjusting Plate A" 27 AW =A I 2
B-15 | 01S106S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.8) A 22 AW 2AT FJAHM5XPOS) 4
B-16 | 01S110S-306H Washer AR A A AW 2-AH HUAF A 16
B-17 | 01S108S-306H Support Cover Bracket A A9 2 x| AW BEFlA 2
B-18 | SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) BeAA HUAH(3/16" n=28) 2
B-19 | 01S111S-306H Support Cover Bracket(L) AT 22 AW v T 1
B-20 | 01S112S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.8) Bl HUAH(MS X P0.8) 4
B-21 | 01S114S-306H Support Cover Bracket(R) A A A AW BgA 97 1
B-22 | 01S117S-306H Bed Rubber W= 7% 2
B-23 GP-012858-00 Support Cover Coating Film A AA AW =E L& 1
B-24 | 01-043R-640L Bed Front Part Rubber Cap Bed A 13nm}A 1
B-25 | 01-042R-640L Bed Right Part Rubber Cap Bed $Z& 31%u}l) 1
B-26 | GP-017167-00 Bellows Fixed Plate Wwazoe= g 1
B-27 | SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Wz o= 339 HApA9/64” n=40) 2
B-28 [10-004M-SW68 Screw(MS5 X P0.5) W2z wA(F) IAYAHMIXP0S5) 4
B-29 | GP-004749-00 Bellows Wz o= 1
B-30 | GP-017168-00 Bellows Bracket Wzo= vas) 1
B-31 | 01S088S-306H Serew(MS5 X P0.7) Wze= pad TAYAHMAXPOT)| 2
B-32 | GP-004745-00 Bellows Fixed Plate(R) wlg o= JAI(F) 2
B-33 | 14014SC-4113 Screw (M5 X L8) o] 24 A VAR MS X L8) 1
B-34 | GP-013671-00 Safety Switch Bracket Qb A9)x B 1
B-35 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) Qb A9)x vl UAH11/64" n=40) 2
B-36 | 01-017W-1600 Washer ek ~9x Bkl Hupab ok 2
B-37 | GP-002108-00 Safety Switch oFA 2~ 9)A] 1
B-38 | 03071SC-A001 Screw(M3 X L15) A 292 HAHM3 X L15) 2
B-39 | 08112SN-A001 Nut(M3) e 2~9)A] Y E(M3) 2
B-40 | GP-006544-00 Support Rubber Safety Switch Qb A9 x| Wbz pE 1
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
C-1 | GP-012805-00 Upper Shaft A= 1
C-2 | 025102S-306H Link Cam Pz A 1
C-3 | 025003S-306H Link Cam Washer g3 A A 1
C-4 | SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) 1 bAL(15/64" n=28) 1
Cc-5 02-003S-2500 Screw(9/32" n=28) ZH1}AH9/32" n=28) 1
C-6 | SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) 1 bAL(15/64" n=28) 1
Cc-7 BR-000093-00 Upper Shaft Bearing(F) A A A Wo]gA 1
C-8 | BR-000094-00 Upper Shaft Bearing(F) B A& A w3 B 1
Cc-9 | GP-012802-00 Upper Shaft Bearing Bushing(Front) | A3 w]o]2] HAI(A) 1
C-10 | SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) TAYYAH(1/4" n=40) 6
C-11 | 02S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A7 T3 1
C-12 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) A AH(MS X P0.8) 2
C-13 | 258001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A Y= Zg 7)eo]a 1
C-14 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) 710 TAYAH1/4" n=40) 2
C-15 | GP-012803-00 Upper Shaft Bearing Bushing(Middle) | A& w|o]8] 2AI(Z) 1
C-16 | BR-000095-00 Upper Shaft Bearing(M) A& F Wo]F 1
C-17 | 025115S-306H Crank Blancer FF WHA 1
C-18 | 02S016S-306H Fix Plate For Crank Blancer A= WAL AT 1
C-19 | SC-0202-5050 Screw (3/16” n=28) W A~ pA g HuaH(3/16" n=28) 2
C-20 | GP-012804-00 Upper Shaft Bearing Bushing(Rear) | Ab& wle]g] BA(F) 1
C-21 | BR-000096-00 Upper Shaft Bearing(R) A& & uo]g 1
C-22 | 025024S-306D Coupling A=Y 1
C-23 | 08037SC-123D Screw (M6X1.0) AZ2 FHAHM6 X P1) 8
C-24 |DMPB2-000001 Main Motor ZEE 1
C-25 | 02-0208-120D Screw (M5X1.25) =E FHUAHM5 X L25) 4
C-26 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer (@ 5) Az 9lA 4
C-27 | 10-020W-2700 Washer (95) o 914 4
C-28 | 08S201S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass y AR 7] (=) 1Set
C-29 | 08S501S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Al =) 7] 1
C-30 | 08S503S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank Al 7] zZ= = 1
C-31 | 08S506S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Pin Al 7] = 1
C-32 | 08S511S-306H Needle Bearing A7) ZA T Jo|E w1 1
C-33 | 083502S-306H Needle Bar Crank s =9 = 1
C-34 | 08S512S-306H Needle Bearing s ZA 3 Yol wol 1
C-35 | 083504S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod vy Zd93 2= 1
C-36 | 08-507S-123A Screw(9/64” n=40) vlsd =3 AuAH(9/64" n=40) 1
C-37 | 083505S-306H Needle Bar Holder vl Fhe) 1
C-38 | 08-508S-123A Screw(9/64” n=40) vl o] HupAM9/64" n=40) 1
C-39 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=40) A7) A FAA15/64" n=40) 2
C-40 | 04S106S-306H Needle Bar Guide Block s ol 2= 1
C-41 | 048201S-306H Needle Bar HlsT) 1
C-42 | 04S102S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(U) vhsd] A} 24 1
C-43 | SC-0164-2700 Serew (M5X0.8) RA IAJAH((MS5 X P0.8) 2
C-44 | 04S204S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) vk 3 24 1
C-45 | 04S007S-306H HS | Thread Guide For Needle Bar(H) s AR (ZE4) 1
C-46 | 04S008S-306G GS | Thread Guide For Needle Bar(G) vhsd] Ak (duke) 1
C-47 | 006-00T-0011 HS | Needle(DPX17 #18) WS (E24)(DPX17 #18) 1
C-48 | 006-00T-0013 GS | Needle(DP X5 #14) Bl (YuHE) (DP X5 #14) 1
C-49 | SC-A131-4522 Screw(1/8” n=44) vl AYAH(1/8" n=44) 1
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
D-1 | 25S104S-306H Hand Pulley W= Z 1
D-2 | 258012S-306H Screw(15/64” n=28) J= ZT = HAH15/64" n=28) 1
D-3 25S011S-306H Hand Pulley Spring = Ze) Az 1
D-4 | 258109S-306H Hand Pulley Bushing = =g A 1
D-5 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) BA A YAH(15/64" n=28) 1
D-6 | 25S105S-306H Hand Pulley Shaft d= 9 & 1
D-7 | 25S007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller J= Zg 229 1
D-8 | 25S006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw A= FT 288 thix} 1
D-9 | 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear B Pz Zg 7)o B 1
D-10 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) 710 ZAYAH1/4" n=40) 2
D-11 | 25S008S-306H Spring Pin 2z (84, L10) 1
D-12 | 41S001S-306H Bobbin Winder Base Ass y A7}7] Wl ol (&) 1Set
D-13 | 41S005S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft A7 5= 1
D-14 | 41S018S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Body A 7r7] 2R 1
D-15 | 41S006S-306H Thread Winder Action Pulley A7) #As Zg 1
D-16 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64" n=40) z=Zg] TAUYAH11/64" n=40) 2
D-17 | 41S0085-306H Thread Winder Action Ring Al7}7) 2= 1
D-18 | 41S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring A7 FE&= 139 1
D-19 | 418024S-306H Bobbin Stand Byl ~¥i= 1
D-20 | 41S022S-306H Bobbin Stopper Byl A 1
D-21 | 41S011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7} =45 1
D-22 | SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8” n=40) ZA 9 A YAH(1/8" n=40) 1
D-23 |06011SW-306H Washer TAUAF 9k 1
D-24 | 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever A7y7] 99 1
D-25 | SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4 X P0.7) Y ZA A M4 X PO.7) 1
D-26 | 41S013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft A77) S 1
D-27 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-¥ (327 5) 2
D-28 | 40-007W-1600 Washer LIVE| 2
D-29 | 41S5014S-306H Thread Winder Adjusting Cam A7 7] =37 1
D-30 | SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4 X L8) 227 TAIAH M4 X LS) 1
D-31 | 41S021S-306H Thread Winder Spring A7} QA A== 1
D-32 | 41S017S-306H Thread Winder Action Plate A77) ZEg 1
D-33 | 41S023S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) A77] o)A TAYAH11/64" n=40) 3
D-34 | 41S025S-306H Thread Winder Mes AZF7] WA 1
D-35 | SC-0519-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) w2 ZAH9/64" n=40) 2
D-36 | 41S027S-306H Thread Tension Controler Ass y A7}7) AAE 24 AR (%) 1Set
D-37 | 41S034S-306H Thread Tension Nut A7) 248 A HE 1
D-38 | 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper AlAE 2 Az AEY 1
D-39 | 40-333G-123A Thread Tension Spring AR 2 A~z 1
D-40 | 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover Az A 1
D-41 | 40-204A-1230 Thread Tension Disk Ay A A 2
D-42 | 41S028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft(15/64" n=28) | A& =4 Z(15/64" n=28) 1
D-43 | 41S026S-306H Thread Guide Plate A ek 1
D-44 | SN-0121-7400 Nut Y E(15/64" n=40) 1
D-45 | 41S101S-306H Bobbin Winder Ass'y A7 (=) 1Set
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
E-1 AS-003755-00 Lower Shaft Ass'y 33E(2) 1Set
E-2 | GP-013203-00 Lower Shaft 3= 1
E-3 GP-010180-01 Lower Shaft Gear 3= 7)0] 1
E-4 | PN-000215-00 Taper Pin Hols A 1
E-5 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) &= 7)o] TAAH(11/64" n=40) 1
E-6 | 07S106S-306H Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3 F 34 1
E-7 07S007S-306H Needle Bearing 32 T BA oL wle]g 3
E-8 | 07S108S-306H Thrust Washer 3% EFAE 914 1
E-9 | 10S114S-306H Lower Shaft Collar 3t= 7}=) 1
E-10 | SC-0164-2700 Screw(MS5 X P0.8) 7kl FAH(MS X P0.8) 2
E-11 | 07S111S-306H Crank Rod Y= 2= 1
E-12 | SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) FHF = FHAH11/64" n=40) 2
E-13 | 07S013S-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw FAYPFa F= thxrb 1
E-14 | SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4" n=40) wh}Al Y E(1/47 n=40) 1
E-15 | 07S115S-306H Oscillator Shaft LA o)E &= 1
E-16 | 07S116S-306H Oscillator Shaft O-Ring LA o8 & 0-8(29) 1
E-17 | 07S117S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) LAY o8 = s=H(F) 1
E-18 | 07S019S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear LEZ 7)o 1
E-19 | 07S020S-306H Washer LA o]E & oA 1
E-20 | 43-009C-1600 E-Ring LA o8 = E-(89) 1
E-21 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) LAY o]8] & TAYAH15/64" n=28) 2
E-22 | 07S122S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) LA o8 = 7S 1
E-23 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) 7t} ZAAH(1/4” n=40) 2
E-24 | 07S027S-306H HS | Shuttle Race Ring AL Holx & 1
E-25 | GP-007423-00 GS | Shuttle Race Ring(A) AE g ol 3(A) 1
E-26 | 07S031S-306H Shuttle Race Ring Pin AE Polx = A 2
E-27 | 07S0233-306H Bobbin Case Ass y wul Aol A(x) 1Set
E-28 | 07S026S-306H Bobbin mHl 1
E-29 | 07S028S-306H HS | Shuttle(H) AE(ZEL) 1
E-30 | 07S029S-306H GS | Shuttle(G) AE(dukg) 1
E-31 | 07S030S-306H Shuttle Driver AE zalo]ln 1
E-32 | 07S033S-306H Screw (M4 X P0.7) AE =gto| B HAH M4 XP0.7) 1
E-33 | 07S132S-306H Shuttle(L) AE(d) 1
E-34 | 07S035S-306H Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft AE Pol&x 24 = 1
E-35 | SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64" n=28) ZA = HAH15/64" n=28) 1
E-36 | SC-0525-5300 Screw(11/64” n=40) 23 & FHUAH11/64" n=40) 1
E-37 | 07S038S-306H Shuttle Bearing Washer A5 wolE] oA 1
E-38 | GP-018682-01 HS Plate for Separating Upper Thread(H) ooooo@oon) 1
E-39 | GP-018265-01 GS Plate for Separating Upper Thread(G) 0o ooo@oo) 1
E-40 | SC-A121-4122 Screw(3/32" n=56) 28 FAH(3/32" n=56) 2
E-41 | 07S042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass y &7} 22 (%) 2Set
E-42 | 07S044S-306H Inner Hook Presser Plate Z&7la) =21 2
E-43 | 07S043S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft &7} 2= 2
E-44 | 06-033M-3800 E-Ring 5 % B (347 3) 2
E-45 | 07S046S-306H Inner Hook Spring Z7hm} ghe] Ax=E 2
E-46 | 07S047S-306H Hook Cover Ass' y = AW (=) 1Set
E-47 | 07S049S-306H Hook Cover Hinge = 7AW 3XA 1
E-48 | 07S048S-306H Hook Cover 3 A 1
E-49 | 07S051S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring A F AW I AZF A 1
E-50 | 07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B 3 AW I A~z B 1
E-51 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) g ~x2 #Hi}ak(11/64" n=40) 1
E-52 | 07S050S-306H Spring Pin( $ 2X19.8) 223 FA($2X198) 1
E-53 | 07S036S-306H Needle Roll Bearing AL 9 g 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
F-1 0530665-306H Presser Foot (A) A 2HH(A) 1
F-2 | 01S107S-306H Washer A} 94 A 2
F-3 | SC-0157-1230 Screw(9/64” n=20) 2k Hak(9/64” n=20) 1
F-4 05S067S-306H Finger Guard A 7= 1
F-5 GP-014558-00 Presser Bar 2y 1
F-6 GP-013678-00 Presser Bar Bushing 2 1A 1
F-7 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64" n=40) BA A AH(11/64" n=40) 1
F-8 GP-013674-00 Presser Shaft Holder =2 Aol 1
F-9 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) FEu HUAH11/64" n=40) 1
F-10 | GP-014738-00 Presser Bar Spring Guide FEY Az Jlol= 1
F-11 GP-014739-00 Presser Bar Spring e Az 1
F-12 | 05S8062S-306H Presser Adjusting Bar s x4 2 1
F-13 05-002C-2500 Nut For Presser Adjusting Screw g 24 1) FHYE 1
F-14 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw o= =4 A 1
F-15 GP-013528-00 Presser Foot Link A 2 g3 A 1
F-16 GP-013531-00 Presser Foot Link C 3R g3F C 1
F-17 GP-013677-00 Link C Fixing Shaft = A Ol 1
F-18 GP-013527-00 Presser Foot Link B r2u g3 B 1
F-19 | SC-000464-00 Stud Screw(1/4” n=40) 7 83 thAH(1/4” n=40) 4
F-20 | GP-013681-00 Link Driving Lever g=3 F= g 1
F-21 | SC-000465-01 Stud Screw(M6 X P1) 2= 23 #w thJAH(M6XP1) 2
F-22 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) gz ¢ 14 = 3AYAH15/64" n=28) 1
F-23 | GP-013529-02 Presser Foot Lift Lever r2uk o3 g 1
F-24 | SC-000466-01 Stud Screw (M5 X P0.8) 2 SHAHM5 X P0.8) 1
F-25 GP-013673-00 Presser Foot Roller rEu 29 1
F-29 GP-013676-00 Presser Foot Adjusting Arm rguk 2 o 1
F-30 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) 24 9 IAAH15/64" n=28) 2
F-31 | 05S041S-306H Bushing A rEul TEE BA A 1
F-32 GP-013675-00 Shaft For Presser Foot Driving rE e = 1
F-33 | 05S042S-306H Bushing B rEul 1Ex BA R 1
F-34 | GP-015314-00 Presser Plate Cam Crank rEa g FA 3 1
F-35 | SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) FZA = HAH15/64" n=28) 1
F-36 | GP-015313-00 Stud Screw (M5 X P0.8) 7 A7 s AH(MS5 x P0.8) 1
F-37 | WS-000133-00 Washer Al obA 2
F-38 | GP-016060-00 Stud Screw Roller chAl 25 1
F-39 | 49A0095-811H Nut(M5 X P0.8) Al Y E(M5X PO.8) 1
F-40 | GP-013911-01 Presser Cam Connecting Rod 3 =N Q4 2= 1
F-41 BR-000104-00 Bearing for Connecting Rod A7 F= w|e]F 1
F-42 | GP—016859-01 Presser Foot Driving Cam a2 = 7 1
F-43 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) TAYAH1/4" n=40) 2
F-44 | GP-013523-01 Motor Base Bracket 2E Wo]x Bl 1
F-45 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6 x 1.20) wo] 2~ Bl TALFAF(MS6 X L20) 4
F-46 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer TARAUAL A28 el A 4
F-47 | 030258W-1211 Washer TAAL 9kA 4
F-48 | GP-012821-02 Presser Foot Motor Base r2H TE W o] A 1
F-49 | 18047SC-7113 Screw (M5 X 1.15) 2E wo]A A AHMS X L15) 4
F-50 | 02030SW-1211 Washer TAYA} 94A 4
F-51 | STMO01-000001 Presser Foot Driving Motor 3N = wE 1
F-52 | 07016SC-4113 Screw (M4 x L12) 2B TAAH( M4 X L12) 4
F-53 | 18014SW-3113 Spring Washer TARAGAL A8 olA 4
F-54 | 180158W-3111 Washer TAAL 9kA 4
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
F-55 | GP-013518-00 Presser Foot Drive Gear 2R X 7)o 1
F-56 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) FE7]0] TAYFAH15/64" n=28) 4
F-57 GP-013679-00 Presser Foot Cam 2k A 1
F-58 | GP-013522-02 01 Shaft B for Presser Foot Cam A FH AE(B) 1
F-59 | 20-018A-300G Bearing for Cam Shaft 7 & wo]g 2
F-60 | 06-020C-7400 E-Ring 7 2 E-3(06) 1
F-61 GP-013526-00 Presser Foot Sensor Plate 2 AlA g 1
F-62 | 180158W-3111 Washer TAAL 9FA 1
F-63 | SC-0211-7500 Screw(M4 X L.8) A A YA M4 X L8) 1
F-64 | GP-015007-00 Sensor Fixed Plate AA A= 1
F-65 | SC-0365-3710 Stud Screw(9/64” n=40) oA FAH9/64” n=40) 2
F-66 | 15-027A-2070 Presser Foot Sensor reFuk A (z) 1Set
F-67 | GP-013680-01 Presser Foot Cam Lever =3 7 gy 1
F-68 | GP-012267-00 Bearing Shaft Weld = 1
F-69 | BR-000099-00 Cam Roller Bearing 7 =7 Wolg] 1
F-70 | WS-000133-00 Bearing Washer Hjo]g] e}A] 1
F-71 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) Wel8 & 314 YAHMS5 X P0.8) 3
F-72 | GP-013521-00 Shaft For Presser Foot Lift Lever 2 od gy &= 1
F-73 | 10S014S-306H 20 | Lifting Lever Shaft Collar <9 499 = 7= 1
F-74 | SC-0164-2700 20 | Screw(M5 % P0.8) 2} AH(MS5 X P0.8) 2
F-75 | GP-023399-00 20 Shaft B for Presser Foot Cam r2u ME(B) 1
F-78 | 02031SC-4113 Screw (M5 X L10) e 374 g3 AL 2
F-79 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer 2t A7 83 Az 94 2
F-80 | 02030SW-1211 Washer 2 A4 g3 94 2
F-82 GP-020992-01 Presser Foot Connecting Bar 2R g 1
F-83 | 10-220A-8577 Rod End(Ass’ y) FE d=(x) 2set
F-84 | GP-023453-00 Stud Screw(11/64” n=40) A7 % At 2
F-85 | 01S126S-306H Bolt(M6 X L60) 2B BE 1
F-86 | 01S127S-306H Nut(M6 X P1) vE 1
F-87 | 01S1285-306H Washer oA 1
F-88 | GP-022120-00 Bearing Cover for Presser Foot Driving Cam | =5 %3 wlo]g AW 1
F-89 | SC-000198-00 Screw (M3 X L5) wel3] AW FHbab 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
G-1 GP-021843-00 Presser Plate Link Shaft 29 g3 = 1
G-2 AS-003791-00 Presser Plate Arm(L) Ass' y F=29 9k A (%) 1Set
G-3 AS-003792-00 Presser Plate Arm(R) Ass'y =29 9 B (%) 1Set
G-4 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) 29 oF A AH(15/64" n=28) 4
G-5 | SC-000428-00 Hinge Screw(M6) =9 97 th}AH(M6) 2
G-6 GP-013534-00 Presser Plate Connecting Link A 29 A4 YIA 1
G-7 GP-016707-00 Presser Plate Connecting Link B 23 94 gY=AB 1
G-8 18013SC-7113 Screw (M5 X L12) A7 8= A VAN M5 X L12) 2
G-9 | 180483W-3115 Spring Washer TARAUAF Az o)A 2
G-10 | 02030SW-1211 Washer TRV} 9} 2
G-11 | 49A0095-811H Nut(M5 X P0.8) TAYA}F Y E (M5 % P0.8) 2
G-12 | GP-017165-00 Spring for Connecting Link A4 Y373 A= 1
G-13 | GP-012815-00 Presser Plate Cam Lever 29 7 4y 1
G-14 | GP-012267-00 Bearing Shaft Held & 1
G-15 | BR-000099-00 Cam Roller Bearing 7 2 el 1
G-16 | WS-000133-00 Bearing Washer Hol3] oA 1
G-17 | SC-0164-2700 Screw(MS5 X P0.8) wlolg] = TALAL(MS5 X P0.8) 1
G-18 | GP-013672-00 Presser Plate Cam =23 7 1
G-19 | GP-002112-00 Stopper Pin »E9 F1(83) 1
G-20 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=40) 2 A A AH(15/64" n=40) 2
G-23 | 21S040S-306H Presser Plate Shaft ey = 1
G-24 | 21S041S-306H Presser Plate Pin =9 9 1
G-25 | 21-102P-120H Snap Pin(R-Pin) 23 (247 6) 2
G-26 | 21S037S-306H Ball Bush for Presser Plate Shaft 2 = B g 1
G-27 | 21S039S-306H Rubber Washer for Presser Plate Shaft| &3 & 1% 9}4 1
G-28 | GP-001905-00 Presser Plat =9 1
G-29 | 2180463-306H Screw (M8 x P1.25) =9 ZJAH(MS X PL25) 1
G-30 | GP-001906-00 Presser Plate Sheet 29 A|lE 1
G-31 | 21S143S-306H Presser Plate Guide Pin 23 Jlel= ¥ 1
G-32 | SC-0164-2700 Screw(MS5 X P0.8) 7 A A MS X P0.8) 2
G-33 | 06-003C-7400 E-Ring E-3 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
H-1 40S001S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y AAE 24 AX](= 1Set
H-2 | 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body ARE 24 A2 B 1
H-3 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AAE 24 A= &= 1
H-4 40-604S-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) 2 1A AH9/64" n=40) 2
H-5 | 40S005S-306H HS | Thread Take-Up Spring(H) AR 7] 223 (FE4) 1
H-6 | 40S0065-306G GS | Thread Take-Up Spring(G) AR 7] 2= (dnrs) 1
H-7 | 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Ay A A 4
H-8 | 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate Al AHA| 53 1
H-9 40S009S-306H Spring Cover 223 AY 1
H-10 | 40S010S-306H HS | Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) |[AIAH 24 Az (FEL) 1
H-11 | 40-333G-123A GS | Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) |AIAE 24 Azg)(guls) 1
H-12 | 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper Az A& 2
H-13 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut AzA Az HE 1
H-14 | SC-0108-2350 Screw (M6 X 1.20) AzA A (2) FYUAHME X L.20) 1
H-15 | AS-002639-00 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass 'y | B2 A =& A (%) 1Set
H-16 | GP-008767-01 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft | B3Z Al 24 Ax|= 1
H-17 | 40S019S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring | 2.2 Al ¢ HA| Axg 1
H-18 | 40-704C-1230 Sceond Thread Adjusting Nut Bz A 23 AA YE 1
H-19 | SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64" n=28) Bz Al 24 AXZ L] E(15/64" n=28) 1
H-20 | 40S123S-306H Thread Release Link A =37] 8= 1
H-21 | 40S024S-306H Hinge Screw(3/16" n=28) Al =27] 83 Th}AH3/16" n=28) 1
H-22 | 40S025S-306H Thread Release Connecting Rod Al 237 44 2= 1
H-23 | 40S0265-306H Hinge Screw A(3/16" n=28) Al L27] 474 Fr thiab A(3/16" n=28 1
H-24 | SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16" n=28) wh}Al Y E(3/16" n=28) 1
H-25 | 40S028S-306H Hinge Screw B(11/64” n=40) Al =27] 474 £ th}al B(11/64 n=40 1
H-26 | 40-007W-1600 Washer h}AlB 2hA 1
H-27 | 40S030S-306H Thread Release Stopper Al =37 ~EH 1
H-28 | SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) 253 FAH3/16" n=28) 2
H-29 | 10-020W-2700 Washer 229 AU} oA 2
H-30 | 408032S-306H Thread Release Adjusting Plate A =37 =A% 2
H-31 | 40S033S-306H Thread Release Return Spring Al =37] g8l Az 1
H-32 | 10-019S-7507 Spring Hook Screw 228 Zo] YAH11/64" n=40) 1
H-33 | SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64" n=40) 238 Aol YA Y E(11/64" n=40) 4
H-34 | SC-0180-3800 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZA 9 FAH11/64" n=40) 1
H-35 | 01S107S-306H Washer AL 94A 1
H-36 | GP-015849-00 Thread Release Shaft A 237 & 1
H-37 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) = TAYAHMS X P0.8) 1
H-38 | 40S040S-306H Thread Release Shaft Collar A =37] & 7= 1
H-39 | 16-020W-9570 Washer gke} 944 1
H-40 | 40S042S-306H Thread Release Action Bar Al =37] 28 1
H-41 | 16-015S-3710 Hinge Screw(11/64” n=40) A =27] 222 i (11/64° n=40) 1
H-42 | 10S144S-306H Thread Release Action Bar Guide A =F7] 258 o 1
H-43 | SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) 223 oy FAH9/64” n=40) 2
H-44 | 40S014S-306H Thread Release Pin A =37 A 1
H-45 | 40S046S-306H Thread Detecting Plate Guide Al ZrA)= 9 1
H-46 | RI-000053-00 Thread Detecting Plate Ring Al A7 g 1
H-47 | 40S047S-306H Thread Detecting Plate Al 7}A] ) 1
H-48 | SC-A170-1124 Screw(9/64” n=40) AZFA T HAH9/64" n=40) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
1-1 11S001S-306H Wiper Bracket Ass y glol vEl(Z) 1Set
1-2 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) Bl FHUAR3/16” n=28) 2
1-3 GP-010378-00 Wiper Rotation Shaft 9lo]x A= 1
14 04-009C-3710 E-Ring 32 E-9(85) 1
I-5 11S007S-306H Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar glolH 3|H= 7l 1
1-6 SC-0105-7500 Screw (M4 X P0.7) 7}t ZAVAH(M4 X P0.7) 4
-7 11S009S-306H Wiper 9}o| 1
1-8 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) 2}o]] FH1}AH9/64" n=40) 1
1-9 11-106A-257A Wiper Crank Ass y sloly mAA(R) 1Set
I-10 16-1138-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) ool ZA A whipal(11/64” n=40) 3
I-11 | SN-0101-7400 Nut (11/64" n=40) FA A thba} Y E(11/647 n=40) 4
I-12 | 11S017S-306H Wiper Rod ols 2= 1
1-13 11-008A-257A Wiper Rock Link Ass y gloly 2% HA(R) 1Set
I-14 11-009S-257A Hinge Screw(3/16" n=232) otoly Q% B3 3A YAH3/16" n=32) 1
I-15 | 11-011G-257A Wiper Spring o}o)y Ax 1
I-16 | SN-0115-7400 Nut (3/16” n=32) 2% 33 Al Y E(3/16" n=32) 1
I-17 11-010A-257A Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link o) 3 Loz AA = 1
I-18 | 11-112A-257A Wiper Base Spo]s] wjo] 1
1-19 | 1180258-306H Wiper Base Joint g}oly] o] 2SJE 1
1-20 | SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) olol ol A TAVIAH(3/16” n=28) 2
1-21 | 10-020W-2700 Washer TAUAF 9k 3
1-22 | 11S0265-306H Wiper Base Collar slo]H wo)x 7}k 1
1-23 | SC-0533-3400 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7}t A AH(11/64" n=40) 1
1-24 | 11S037S-306H Wiper Cover }ol Aw) 1
1-25 | SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) AW ZAAH9/64” n=40) 2
1-26 | SWP300-00001 Wiper Solenoid Ass y glols & rol=(F) 1Set
1-27 | SC-0196-2700 Serew(M3 X P0.5) &9 o= FIAHM3XP0.5) 4
1-28 | 11-016W-2700 Spring Washer FHUAF 2=z oA 4
1-29 | 11-017W-2700 Washer AL oA 4
1-30 | 11S036S-306H Wiper On/Off Switch Ass y ool zF A9F () 1Set
I-31 | 11-019M-2350 Solenoid Tube £ xols FB 1
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J-1 STT150-00001 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass' y A EE| ol =(X) 1Set
J-2 10S004S-306H Nut AP &Y o] =R E v E 2
J-3 020288W-9115 Spring Washer 223 94 2
J-4 44-011W-1600 Washer LIS 2
J-5 10S002S-306H Thread Trimming Solenoid Bracket AME &¥ o= BE 1
J-6 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) Bl FUAH(3/16” n=28) 4
J-7 10-020W-2700 Washer AL oA 4
J-8 10S005S-306H Rotating Link AHE &Y o= 3A Y= 1
J-9 10S006S-306H Screw (M4 X L14.5) AP &9 e o] =3) 4 3 A VA (M4 X L145) 1
J-10 | 10S007S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper | A} % 33 A& 1
J-11 GP-007692-00 Thread Trimming Cam Ad 78 1
J-12 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) AHE 28 1 AAH(1/4" n=40) 2
J-13 | GP-015369-00 Thread Release Notch A =37] =4 1
J-14 | 02014SC-4113 Screw(M4 X L5) A7) 22 FHYAH(M4AXLS) 2
J-15 | 18015SW-3111 Washer HUAL 94A 2
J-16 | 10S113S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft AHE = 1
J-17 | 10S114S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar AHE = 71=) 2
J-18 | SC-0164-2700 Screw(MS5 X P0.8) 7he} FAH(MS5 X P0.8) 4
J-19 | 10S017S-306H Rubber Washer AP & 313 9hA 1
J-20 GP-015640-00 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y | A2 % g3 (%) 1Set
J-21 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) g3 A YAH15/64" n=28) 1
J-22 | 10S0228-306H Spring AME & AxE 1
J-23 10S023S-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller AbE 7 2o 1
J-24 | 10S024S-306H Hinge Screw A A =& Tt 1
J-25 | SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64" n=40) AL Y E(11/64" n=40) 3
J-26 10S026S-306H Thread Release Lever Al =37 EH 1
J-27 | PN-000233-00 Thread Release Lever Pin A7) 9y = 1
J-28 | SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64" n=40) F = Y E(15/64" n=40) 1
J-29 | 10S029S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Rod A G4 2= 1
J-30 | 10-220A-8577 Rod End Rod End 2
J-31 | 49A009S-811H Nut(M5 X P0.8) AHAZA 2= Y E(M5%P0.8) 3
J-32 | 10S032S8-306H Hinge Screw(11/64” n=40) A A4 2= ThAR(11/64" n=40) 2
J-33 | 10-020W-2700 Washer il oA 1
J-34 | 10S135S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Link AMH o4 g= 1
J-35 | 10S036S-306H Hinge Screw(15/64” n=28) A1 A4 B3 ehAH(15/64" n=28) 1
J-36 | 10S037S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Bar AR A48 1
J-37 | 10S0388-306H Hinge Screw(3/16" n=28) A AR thAH(3/16” n=28) 1
J-38 | SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) Al Y E(3/16" n=28) 1
J-39 | 10S062S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.8) g3 225 JAHMS5 X P0.8) 1
J-40 | 10S064S-306H Spring AP Ady A~z 1
J-41 10-019S-7507 Screw(11/64” n=40) 2233 Aol & AH11/64" n=40) 1
J-42 | SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) 228 Ho| & YAl Y E(11/64" n=40) 1
J-43 | 10S040S-306H Needle Plate A 1
J-44 | 01-136S-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) A FAH11/64" n=40) 4
J-45 | 10S042S-306H HS | Needle Plate Cover(H) AR AN (FEL) 1
J-46 | 10S043S-306G GS | Needle Plate Cover(G) At A (L) 1
J-47 | 04007SC-5030 Screw (M4 X P0.5) A AW HAHM4AXP05) 2
J-48 | 10S045S-306H Fixed Mes TR A 1
J-49 | 10S046S-306H Screw(9/64” n=40) A vl A HUAH9/64” n=40) 2
J-50 | 10S047S-306H Moving Mes Eu A 1
J-51 | 10S048S8-306H Hinge Screw(9/64” n=40) Zu 2 thAH9/64" n=40) 1
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10S049S-306H Washer(t=0.4) Eu A kA (04)
50 10S050S-306H Washer(t=0.5) oA 914 (05)

10S0518-306H Washer(t=0.6) FHl 2 244 (06)

10S052S-306H Washer(t=0.7) o A 914 (07)
J-53 | 10S153S-306H Moving Mes Link Zu X~ A 1
J-54 | 10S154S-306H HS | Thread Trimming Lever “B”(H) AR B(ZEE4) 1
J-55 | GP-009841-00 GS | Thread Trimming Lever “B"(G) AP "B (Lukg) 1
J-56 10S056S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring A E 1
J-57 10S158S-306H Thread Trimming Lever “A” APEE “A” 1
J-58 GP-025469-00 Thread Trimming Lever Shaft A &= 1
J-59 | 10S059S8-306H Screw(11/64" n=40) AP E| W A VAH(11/64" n=40) 1
J-60 | 10S060S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) AEEs B HUAH(11/64" n=40) 1
J-61 | 20S075S-306H Washer AL 94A 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
K-1 | STMO01-000001 X-Driving Motor Ass y X-F5 2E(X) 1Set
K-2 | SC-0328-8670 Screw (M4 X L14.5) BB TAFAH M4 X L14.5) 4
K-3 | 01-017W-1600 Washer 214 4
K-4 | 20S024S-306H Thrust Bearing(T1680) EFHAE Wo]d 1
K-5 | 208025S-306H X-Drive Gear X-F% 7]o] 1
K-6 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) 7)o TAYAH(15/64" n=28) 8
K-7 | 208027S-306H X-Driven Gear X-Z% 7]0] 1
K-8 | 20S029S-306H X-Driven Shaft Washer X-T55 oA 1
K-9 | 20S130S-306H X-Drive Shaft X-T% = 1
K-10 | BR-000085-00 Bearing Ho et W] 4
K-11 | 20S032S-306H X-Y Drive Timming Pulley X-Y F% e}o]n] Zg 1
K-12 | 20S034S-306H X-Drive Shaft Collar X-F5= 712} 1
K-13 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7+t A AH(11/64" n=40) 4
K-14 | BE-000011-00 X-Timming Belt X-E}o]m] ®lE 1
K-15 | 20S037S-306H X-Belt Holder Plate X-" & #o] T} 1
K-16 | 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4 X L8) WE zlo] 7+ TAFAH(M4XLS) 2
K-17 | 20S039S-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley X-Y 2% e}o]n] Zg 1
K-18 | 20S041S-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley Shaft X-Y Z% glo|n] Z7] & 1
K-19 | 20S043S-306H X-Driven Pulley Bracket X-Y &% glo|u] Zg] vgal 1
K20 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64" n=40) Z3a Bl AYAH11/64" n=40) 4
K-21 | 01-017W-1600 Washer TAAF 9k 4
K-22 | 20S045S-306H X-Tension Adjusting Bracket X-A8 24 Bz 1
K-23 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) A4 24 Bl TAYAH11/64" n=40) 2
K-24 | 01-017W-1600 Washer TAGAL oA 2
K-25 | 20-0385-2516 Screw(MS5 X P0.8) X-A8 24 EE(M5XP0.8) 1
K-26 | 10-020W-2700 Washer AE 2 ZE oA 1
K-27 | 20S049S-306H Nut(M5 X P0.8) Ad 24 BE U E(M5XP0.8) 1
K-28 | GP-014837-00 X-Sensor X-A A 1
K-29 | GP-012827-00 Sensor Bracket X-AA BEpA 1
K-30 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64" n=40) AA BepAl A AH11/64" n=40) 2
K-31 | AS-003716-00 Ball Guide Ass'y E Jlol=(x) 1Set
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
L-1 STMO01-000001 Y-Drive Motor Ass'y Y-+% 2E(= 1Set
L2 SC-0328-8670 Screw(M4 X 1.14.5) 2E 1A L}A}( M4 X L14.5) 4
L-3 | 01-017W-1600 Washer VS 4
L-4 | 20S024S-306H Thrust Bearing EFHAE o] 1
L-5 | 20S058S-306H Y-Drive Gear Y-7% 7]¢] 1
L-6 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) 7)o TAYAH(15/64" n=28) 4
L7 | 20S060S-306H Y-Driven Gear Y-2% 7)o 1
L-8 | 20S062S-306H Y-Drive Shaft Y-75 & 1
L-9 | 20S031S-306H Radial Bearing o)t wolE 4
L-10 | 06-020C-7400 E-Ring E-3 (3374 6) 1
L-11 | BE-000047-00 Y-Timming belt Y-glo]n] Wl E 1
L-12 | GP-012826-00 Y-Belt Holder Y-l E zlo] 1
L-13 | GP-004796-00 Y-Belt Holder Plate Y-o]4& W E zlo] 1
L-14 | SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) Wl e zbo] 2 FHIALA(11/64” n=40) 1
L-15 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) Wl e zlo] I HUIAIB(11/64" n=40) 1
L-16 | GP-017764-00 Y-Driven Pulley Bracket Y-Z% Z7 vz 1
L-17 | 02044SC-3123 Screw (M5 X P0.8) Zz7] B3l A AHMS5 X P0.8) 4
L-18 | 20S073S-306H Washer AL oA 4
L-19 | 20S074S-306H Serew(MS5 X P0.8) A= 24 JAHMS X P0.8) 1
L-20 | 20S073S-306H Washer A= 24 YA} oA 1
L-21 | 20S041S-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley Shaft X-Y 2% glo|n] £7] = 1
L-22 | GP-014837-00 Y-Sensor Y-AlA 1
L-23 GP-012828-00 Y-Sensor Bracket Y-AA B 1
L-24 | SC-0211-7500 Screw (M5 X L8) Y-4A Bl oA UAH( M4 X L8) 2
L-25 | 01-017W-1600 Washer TAUAF 9k 2
L-26 | 20S079S-306H Y-Sensor Slit Y-AA ZEA) 2 1
L-27 | SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4 X L8) ZFA 2 HAH( M4 X L8) 1
L-28 | GP-012824-00 Y-Moving Shaft Y-o] & 1
L-29 | GP-012822-00 Y-Removal Shaft Bushing(F) Y-o] &3 BA(A) 1
L-30 | GP-014244-00 Y-Removal Shaft Bushing(R) Y-o] &2 BA(F) 1
L-31 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=27) BA 34 YAH15/64" n=27) 1
L-32 | 20S090S-306H Y-Moving Oil Cover Y-AA 29 AN 1
L-33 | SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) £ AW FHAH(3/16" n=28) 1
L-34 | 20S032S-306H X-Y Drive Timming Pulley X-Y F-% Ele]®] Zg 1
L-35 | 20S039S-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley X-Y &% €}o]n] ga] 1
L-36 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) Za A AH15/64" n=28) 4
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
M-1 | 20S088S-306H X-Guide Shaft X-7}pol = & 1
M-2 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M6 X P0.8) 7bol = & TAAH(MS X PO.8) 2
M-3 | 20S087S-306H X-Guide Shaft Bracket X-7}ol= &= Bl 1
M-4 | 20S085S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y-o]&2 HEh] 1
M-5 | 20S086S-306H Screw(15/64" n=28) Y-o]43 Bl HuUAH(15/64" n=28) 2
M-6 | 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 X P10) Y-o]&2 HAHM6XL10) 1
M-7 | GP-012837-01 Feed Bracket g o)= B 1
M-8 | 225002S-306H Ball Bush for X-Guide Shaft X-7fol= & B i 1
M-9 | 22S003S-306H Lifting Lever(L) <3 (7 1
M-10 | 22S004S-306H Lifting Lever(R) <9 FH($) 1
M-11 | 22S005S-306H Feed Bracket Driving Lever(L) gjol= Bl =g () 1
M-12 | 228006S-306H Feed Bracket Driving Lever(R) gol= vl 2E W (%) 1
M-13 | 22S009S-306H Slider Zgfo|t 1
M-14 | 225010S-306H Slider Shaft £&eoly &= 1
M-15 | 22S028S5-306H Lifting Lever Tension Spring 23 Y A& A= 2
M-16 | GP-014309-00 Lifting Lever Tension Spring(L) 23 9 24 A~z (H) 1
M-17 | GP-014308-00 Lifting Lever Tension Spring(R) 29 g BA Az ($) 1
M-18 | GP-013206-00 Lifting Lever Shaft 3 gy = 1
M-19 | 16-020W-9570 Washer <3 FGy = oA 1
M-20 | 06-003C-7400 E-Ring <9 899 F E-Q(27) 1
M-21 | 225034S-306H Connecting Link A4 H= 1
M-22 | 225035S-306H Connecting Link Shaft A4 Y= = 2
M-23 | 05-014C-1230 E-Ring A7 g3 = E-g(04) 6
M-24 | 44-025A-1230 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar <3 g9 = 7l= 1
M-25 | SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) 72} EvAH(11/64" n=40) 2
M-26 | 225037S-306H Lifting Lever Adjusting Plate <3 gy =A D 2
M-27 | SC-0525-5300 Screw(11/64” n=40) ZA 9 TAYAH(11/64" n=40) 4
M-28 | 06-027P-7400 Feed Bracket Action Lever Pin vol= vl z2E dw I 2
M-29 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) 3 FAYAHMS5 X P0.8) 2
M-30 | GP-013207-00 Feed Bracket Support Link(L) gol= Bl A A PA(F) 1
M-31 | GP-013208-00 Feed Bracket Support Link(R) g)ol= Bl AR HA($) 1
M-32 | AS-003715-00 Clamp Guide Ass'y ZP=Z slo|=(x) 1Set
M-33 | 11029SC-4113 Screw (M6 X 1.20) ZA = 7lo|= HIAFA(M4 X L.20) 4
M-34 | 18015SW-3111 Washer HUALA 9hA 4
M-35 | SC-000700-00 Screw(M4x L20) 000 000 O00B(M4x L20) 2
M-36 | AS-003678-00 Feed Plate Clamp Ass y ez 3 FHZ(R) 1Set
M-37 | 07016SC-4113 Screw(M4 X 1.12) ez 7 FYWZ wA AN MAXL12) 4
M-38 | 18015SW-3111 Washer TAGAL oA 4
M-39 | 18014SW-3113 Spring Washer 2232 94 4
M-40 | GP-012835-01 Upper Feed Plate Agl o)l = 3 1
M-41 | 02015SC-4113 Screw (M4 X 1.10) Argl ol = I A AH( M4 X L10) 4
M-42 | 18015SW-3111 Washer IAGAL 94 A 4
M-43 | 18014SW-3113 Spring Washer 2232 oA 4
M-44 | GP-012834-00 Lower Feed Plate 3l3)o|= I} 1
M-45 | 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 X LL10) 3ly) o) = F A AHM6 X L10) 2
M-46 | 225025S-306H Washer TAGAL oA 2
M-47 | 22S026S-306H Screw (M6 X P1) g)o]= B}l TAYAHM6EXPL) 2
M-48 | 2250255-306H Washer TAGAL oA 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
N-1 445024S5-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Plate FAYFa F= FHH 1
N-2 | 44S027S-306H Felt IYPa = FH A= 1
N-3 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) Z1}AH3/16" n=28) 3
N-4 | 44S032S-306H Oil Hose Holder(L) 2 52 Fhol(H) 2
N-5 | 01-009R-2350 Cable Holder A o] 7o) 1
N-6 | SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z}FAH(9/64" n=40) 3
N-7 | 44S0055-306H Oil Hose Holder(A) 29 3~ Fe](A) 1
N-8 44S5034S-306H Blance Lubrication Plate wHAA F57 3
N-9 4450385-306H Blance Lubrication Felt(R) WA Foo dE(2) 1
N-10 | 44S037S-306H Blance Lubrication Felt(M) WHHA FHa AE(F) 1
N-11 | 44S035S-306H Blance Lubrication Felt(F) WwH A Fo3 FE(H) 1
N-12 | SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) 1 }AH9/64" n=40) 2
N-13 | SC-0340-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z1}AH9/64” n=40) 1
N-14 | 44S013S-306H Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder s F4 54 Fel 1
N-15 | 40-004W-1600 Washer 2kA 1
N-16 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) 1 bAH11/64" n=40) 5
N-17 | 44S029S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate |®¥let] Z = 2= F-43 1
N-18 | 44S031S-306H Felt HlsY Z93 2= F45 dE 1
N-19 | 44S007S-306H Oil Return Felt(A) 35 2o AE(A) 1
N-20 | 44-017C-1230 Oil Return Pipe Holder 3k Fhol= A}ol 1
N-21 | 44S041S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Plate| &-%37]o] 353 1
N-22 | 44S042S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Felt | &3 7]o] Ff YE 1
N-23 | 44S0525-306H 0Oil Window 4% 1
N-24 | 44S0535-306H Oil Gauge 29 Aol 1
N-25 | 44S054S-306H 0Oil Window Rubber Ring 43 p7e 1
N-26 | 44S044S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Plate AE F42 1
N-27 | 44S046S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) AE F7 A=) 1
N-28 | 06-033M-7400 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) AE F& AE(L) 2
N-29 | 44-0000-1230 Shuttle Lubrication Wick AE F4 44 3
N-30 | 44-012C-1230 Shuttle Lubrication Oil Hose AE FH 2o 3~ 3
N-31 | 44S039S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt Wjen 3ke dE 1
N-32 | 44S001S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt Oil Hose WjER 35 AE 09 A 1
N-33 | 44S0085-306H Arm Oil Return Felt ololy 3E A E 1
N-34 | 44S002S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt Oil Hose olglE FE AE 99 FA 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
0-1 | GP-013231-00 Table Ass y B o] & 1
0-2 | PS-0001-306H Table Stand Ass y Bl o] & o] (&) 1Set
0-3 - Screw Nail Al 2 4
0-4 | 90S006S-306H Bed Base W = o] 1
0-5 90S0085-306H Oil Supporter 2= o) 1
0-6 - Nail Ea(4412) 4
0-7 | 91-002C-7400 Oiler 29 AAE 1
0-8 | 90S010S-306H Custion Rubber A 13 2
0-9 | 90S013S-306H Bolt(M8X [ 65) Hlo] & A3 2= (M8XL65) 1
0-10 | 90S014S-306H Washer Ho] & A3 ¢}A 1
O-11 | 90S015S-306H Nut(M8X [ 65) g o] & A3 v E(M8XP125) 1
0-12 | 01S122S-306H Hinge 37 4 2
0-13 | 01S123S-306H Hinge Rubber 82 & TH 2
0-14 | 01S124S-306H Hinge Pin 3A 4 A 2
0-15 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) A TAFAHMS X P0.8) 2
0-16 | 01S1265-306H Bolt(MS8 X L60) gl x]a] A £7F EE(MBXL60) 4
0-17 | 01S127S-306H Nut =4 B 87t UE 3
0-18 | 01S128S-306H Washer g2 9}A 8
0-19 | 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Alsf Zo)(x) 1Set
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
P-1 91-102C-1230 Driver(S) =gfo] ¥ () 1
P-2 | 91-103C-1230 Driver(M) Zgte] ¥ (F).(&) 1
P-3 | 91-102C-1230 Spaner(8 X 10) 271 (8&9) 1
P-4 | 91S004S-306H Spaner(9X 10) 2291 (9&10) 1
P-5 91-011C-1230 Oiler 2d FHE 1
P-6 | 07S026S-306H Bobbin RBal 2
P-7 | AS-004906-00 CF Card Assy CF 7}=(=x) 1Set
P-8 | 91-001C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-2 %] (2mm) 1
P-9 91-004C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-¥ %] (2.5mm) 1
P-10 | 91-003C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-2 %] (3mm) 1
P-11 91-001C-3800 L-Shape Wrench L-# %] (4mm) 1
P-12 | 91-002C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-2 %] (5mm) 1
P-13 | AS-003760-00 Plastic Blank Plate Ass y RBEIA(R) 1Set
P-14 | 91S012S-306H Plastic Plate Stopper Bz AT 1
P-15 | 91S013S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) BEH AEH HUAH11/64" n=40) 2
P-16 | 006-00T-0011 Needle(DP X 17 #18) B (FE4)(DP X 17 #18) 5
P-17 | 006-00T-0013 Needle(DP X5 # 14) vls(Yuk2 ) (DP X 5 #14) 5
P-18 | 91S014S-306H Sponge AER 1
P-19 | 12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A 30mm) F2(15A 30mm) 1
P-20 | 01-022A-7500 Bracket for Upper Thread Supply A F4 AE o] Bl 1
P-21 01-024A-7500 Felt Holder for Upper Thread Supply | 94 F-% " E #}o| 1
P-22 44-024M-7500 Felt for Upper Thread Supply AA F§ e 1
P-23 | SC-0519-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40) Z1}AH9/64” n=40) 1
P-24 | SC-0536-7500 Screw (3/32" n=56) H}AH(3/32" n=56) 2
P-25 | 91-108C-1230 Bottle of Oil L-XCIR- 1
P-26 | 10S047S-306H Moving Mes Eu A 1
P-27 | 10S0455-306H Fixed Mes TR A 1
P-28 | 91S019S-306H Head Cover u] A AW 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = = Q' ty Ass;g.\ bly
Q-1 - Control Box Ass'y AEEA(F) 1
Q-2 | GP-013165-01 Box Body u}k Al 1
Q3 GP-008671-01 Front Profile Upper AW =2 vld-Ab 1
Q-4 |10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x 1.12) Ay z291d-AF A AL 2
Q5 GP-008672-01 Front Profile Lower HH B =2 vldd-3) 1
Q-6 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x 1.12) Ay z291d-31 A AL 2
Q-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper Ty =2 ule-Ab 2
Q-8 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x 112) TR z2ad-A} vHAL 4
Q-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower Ty =2 vly-3} 1
Q-10 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x 1,12) TR =z2ad-3t v AL 2
Q-11 GP-013168-00 Upper Frame 7}2 A A o -AF 1
Q-12 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) Y2 A AW -AF ST AL 4
Q-13 | GP-013169-00 Lower Frame 7} 2 2 A o -3} 1
Q-14 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) ZF2A A -8} 2A AL 4
Q-15 GP-008662-02 Upper Cover A AW 1
Q-16 | EP-000040-00 Control Box Fan Zesua 9 1
Q-17 | SC-000392-00 Screw (M4 X 1.25) ZEEutA 9 TV} 4
Q-18 | 09-041S-3701 Fan Nut(M4) Fan Y E 4
Q-19 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) A AW A AL 6
Q-20 | GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate A Zd o= 3
Q-21 | BD-000339-01 Backplane Board WMZg gl He 1
Q-22 |10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3 x 1.12) WZg el we AL (F) 18
Q23 GP-013767-01 Rear Cover = A 1
Q-24 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) FHAN TAHAL 6
Q-25 | EP-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1
Q-26 | GP-008701-05 SMPS Bracket SMPS Bl 1
Q-27 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) SMPS A UAH Z) 5
Q-28 | BD-000315-00 DDC Board DDC B= 1
Q-29 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) DDC ®R= TAYAHZE) 6
Q-30 | GP-013167-00 Digital Board gxg we vz 1
Q-31 | BD-000334-01 Digital Board Bracket A" ne 1
Q-32 | BD-000388-00 CPU Card CPU 7}= 1
Q-33 | BD-000337-01 FDD Board FDD REZ 1
Q-34 | GP-014273-00 Digital Board Ragiator Sheet gAY B= vygdA e 1
Q-35 | GP-016176-00 Digital Board Stud(A) gA" R AEE (A) 2
Q-36 | 10-006S-AT10 Digital Board Stud(B) Oxy we ~Ex= (B) 4
Q-37 | 01-101B-0T10 I/0 Board Isolated Bushing(A) I/0 R= A4 RA(A) 2
Q-38 | 10-109C-3701 1/0 Board Isolated Bushing(B) /0 B= A A (B) 4
Q-39 | SC-000373-00 Screw (M2.5 X L5) FDD AYE mA AL 2
Q-40 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) gAY R= 7 HER) 6
Q-41 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) 1/0 B2 A=) 4
Q-42 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) FDD BT TAYAHZR) 2
Q-43 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle R vl £%bo) 1
Q-44 | 10-0738-3701 Screw (M3 X L10) B Bl &xte] TRA} 2
Q-45 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) dxg »= vzl AU AL 2
Q-46 | GP-013166-00 Step Board Bracket 28l we ¥zig) 1
Q47 GP-013685-00 Step Board Radiator 2dH 5= wlgyg 1
Q-48 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 x L) 2"l e yrdgd A} 4
Q-49 | GP-014003-00 Step Board Radiator Sheet(A) 2R = BlGAE (A) 2
Q-50 | BD-000335-01 Step Board(A) AEHlRE= (A) 1
Q-51 | BD-000336-01 Step Board(B) 2HRE (B) 1
Q-52 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) A8 BE AL (&) 8
1

Q-53

GP-012617-00

Board Bracket Handle

BE Hepl £l
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
Q-54 | 10-0738-3701 Serew(M3 X L.10) B vl £xbe] A UAL 2
Q-55 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) 28 He vl A A} 2
Q-56 | BD-000206-00 Main Board FERE 1
Q-57 | GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator F& BE vdg 1
Q-58 |10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud F2 HE A= 3
Q-59 | 01-003S-2070 Screw(M4 X L16) BRI T o= TAYAHR) 1
Q-60 |10-003M-PT10 Screw (M4 X 1.10) IPM TAYAHE) 2
Q-61 GP-008670-04 Main Board Bracket F2= B v 1
Q-62 | GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle e Bl &40 1
Q-63 | 10-0738-3701 Screw (M3 X L.10) B Bl &xte] TRA} 2
Q-64 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) F& B 7Y} (&) 4
Q-65 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) F& dz dEl A} 2
Q-66 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4 X 1.10) T AW HAAH=R) 1
Q-67 | GP-014059-00 Connector Cover AWE AW 1
Q-68 |10-003M-PT10 Screw(M4 X 1.10) A9E AW A} 2
Q-69 | GP-008660-01 Cable Cover Aol Z AW 1
Q-70 |10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X 1.8) Aol 8 AW TAA} 4
Q-71 | GP-014284-00 Digital Board Sticker HA" Bn= AglA 1
Q-72 | GP-014258-00 Step Board Sticker AE e A~E]A 1
Q-73 | GP-007713-00 Main Board Sticker F& B A€ 1
Q-74 | 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2~E|# 1
Q-75 | GP-015010-00 Voltage Sticker A gtateF 2E]A 1
Q-76 | 09-012S-CE53 Earth Sticker AXE]A 1
Q-77 | 04-004S-AU10 Caution Sticker AN A B A 1
Q-78 | 04-001C-SE50 Screw(ST4 X L8) ZEE vt v (A) 4
Q-79 |10-001M-PT01 Screw (M6 X L45) FZEE vt~ 7 YA} (B) 4
Q-80 | 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer( @ 6) 228 9lA 4
Q-81 | 10-004S-SW66 Washer( 2 6) el A 4
Q-82 | 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer < ek 9k A 4
Q-83 | 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer B o] & ¢}A 4
Q-84 | CA-000342-00 SMPS Connecting Cablel SMPS a7 Alo]&E1(YH) 1
Q-85 | CA-000343-00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS 974 Alo]E2(&%) 1
Q-86 | CA-000392-00 FDD Connecting Cable FDD A7 #Ae)& 1
Q-87 | CA-000750-00 Key Input Cable 7] 4 Aoy 1
Q-88 CA-000751-00 CPU Card communication Cable CPU 7l= A& Al #Aol& 1
Q-89 | CA-000752-00 FDD Signal Input Cable FDD 413 918 A o) 1
1

Q-90

CA-000753-00

FDD Power Input Cable




Operation Unit Mechanism
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
R-1 - Operation Box(Assy) o7 o)A vt (x) 1
R-2 GP-013290—-02 Front Cover AE AN 1
R-3 GP-013292-00 LCD Cover LCD AW 1
R4 GP-013699-00 LCD Window LED 9% 3
R-5 - LCD LCD 1
R-6 BD-000399-01 OP Board OP H= 1
R-7 BD-000400-00 CF Card Reader Board CF CARD ZHrx= 1
R-8 SC-000495-00 Fixing Screw For CF Card Reader Board | CF CARD #|tjH= mAUAHST29XLS) 2
R-9 GP—013462—-01 Membrane Switch HH g el A%% 1
R-10 | GP-013291-00 Rear Cover = 7w 1
R-11 SC-000495-00 Fixing Screw For Rear Cover Fm AW A FAH(ST29XL8) 4
R-12 | GP-013293-00 Port Cover ZEAH 1
R-13 | GP-013463-01 Magnet TFAA 1
R-14 | GP-014904-00 Stand For OP Box OP Box 2~Hl& 1
R-15 | GP-014907-01 OP Stand Fix Plate OP 2~¥l= 1A 1
R-16 | 04-001C-SE50 Fixing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box ~Bl= TAUAHSTS X L16) 4
R-17 | CA-001068-00 CF Card Cable CF 7= 54192 Aolx 1
R-18 | CA-001069-00 CF Card Power Cable CF 7l= AYdAA Aol& 1
R-19 | CA-001070-01 OP UNIT Cable OP UNIT 97 Alo]& 1
R-20 | EP-000073-00 | Option | FDD Ass'y $]A3 FDD 1
R-21 | 04-011C-SE50 | Option | Screw(ST5 X L16) TAYAL 4




Pedal Mechanism
Iz A

Bl SPS/E-1306(1507)- O O-10(20)

S8

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Ass;:z bly
S-1 12-011A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y gAl (=) 1Set

S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A S we] 1

S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15k g A9 2

S-4 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable A R= 2

S5 09-031S-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y (M4X07 L=8) | Al o] & #}o] =Y AHZ) 1

S-6 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing el nA 1

S-7 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A2 G Wo)l A An 1

S-8 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4X07 L=8) | &I #d wo]A AW ZIHR) A" | 2

S-9 10-0283-SC53 Serew Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3X05 L=8) | 9J4] 52 wlo|~ AW 29uAHz) "B"| 2

S-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge AEX 2




SPS/E-1306(1

7)- 0 O-21

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts E | Q' ty Ass;\lezbly
S-1 12-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y A2 (=) 1Set
S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A A o]~ 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15k gk A9 1
S-4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke ok Wl A9)% 1
S5 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable A o] & }eo) 2
S-6 09-031S-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y (M4X07 L=8) | Al o] & #to] 2 }rHFE) 1
S-7 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing aled 2A 1
S-8 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A S W o]~ AW 1
S-9 07-004S-SM58 Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4X07 L=8) | 94} 52 o2 AW 2bHZ) A" | 2
S-10 10-0283-SC53 Serew Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3x05 L=8) | &4 s #jo| 2 AW 20bHz) ‘B | 2
S-11 11-002M-PT10 Sponge AEXR 2




SPS/E-1306(1507)- O O-22

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Ass;:z bly
S-1 12-111A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y A2 (=) 1Set
S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A S we] 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15k kg A 9]x 3
S-4 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable A R= 2
S5 09-031S8-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y (M4x07 L=8)| Al o] & #}o] =Y AHZ) 1
S-6 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing el A 1
S-7 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A2 G Wo)l A An 1
S-8 07-004S-SM5S Serew Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4X07 L=8) | &4 # o]~ AW ZbAHF) A" | 2
S-9 10-0283-SC53 Serew Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3X05 L=8) | 9J4] 52 wlo|~ AW 29uAHz) "B"| 2
S-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge AEX 2




A SPS/E-1306(1507)- O O-22-1

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty As:lecr:bly
S-1 12-121A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y HESNES 1Set
S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A HG W o]~ 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15k g A91%] 2
S—4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke ot kg A~9)x| 1
S-5 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable Al o] B Ao 2
S-6 09-031S-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y (M4X0.7 L=8) | A o] & Zto] I UAHF) 1
S-7 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing oled 24 1
S-8 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A4 S o] A 1
S-9 07-004S-SM5S Serew Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4X07 L=8) | 44] < Wlo]A AW 2guap(z) “A” 2
S-10 10-0283-SC53 Serew Ass'y For “B" Foot Switch Cover (M3X05 L=8) | 914 s o]~ AW 2bak(z) ‘B | 2
S-11 11-002M-PT10 Sponge AEXR 2




Feed Mechanism
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g.\ bly
T-1 21A001S-306H Presser Plate =23 1
T-2 21S048S-306H Presser Plate Sheet 20 A E 1
T-3 SC-0523-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) 23 A AH(3/16" N=28) 4
T-4 | 22A026S-306H Cylinder Shaft Ay & 1
T-5 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring ARy & E-3(985) 2
T-6 | 22A063S-306H Air Cylinder oo ARIY 2
T-7 | 49A0035-811H Air Elbow oo] AW 4
T-8 | 05A039S-811H Air Hose oflo] T A(04) 4
T-9 | 22A024S-306H Cylinder Base AY o]~ 1
T-10 | 02031SC-4113 Screw (M5 X L10) W) o] 2~ FHUAH(MS5 X L10) 2
T-11 | 22A030S-306H Cylinder Knuckle Ay & 2
T-12 | 22S035S-306H Connecting Link Shaft A4 H= = 2
T-13 | 06-033M-3800 E-Ring 23 & E-3(23) 4
T-14 | 20S085S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y o]% & B 1
T-15 | 20S086S-306H Screw(15/64" n=28) Bzl FHuAR(15/64" n=28) 2
T-16 | 20S087S-306H X-Guide Shaft Bracket X 7}el= & B 1
T-17 | 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 X 1L.10) Y o]4 & FHUAHM6EXLI10) 1
T-18 | 20S088S-306H X-Guide Shaft X 7pol= & 1
T-19 | SC-0164-2700 Screw(MS5 X P0.8) X-7}o]l = & TAAH M5 X P0.8) 2
T-20 | 22A0435-306H Clamp Shaft Holder 9=z = v 1
T-21 | 22A042S-306H Slider Base &alolr] Wo] A 1
T-22 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) W o] 2~ A FAH(11/64" n=40) 4
T-23 | GP-013209-00 Link Plate A g3 3 A 2
T-24 | 22A0355-306H Link Plate B == @B 2
T-25 | 02004SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7) 233 A AHM4AXPO.7) 2
T-26 | 02028SW-9115 Spring Washer 2~z opA 2
T-27 | 01-017W-1600 Washer AL 94A 2
T-28 | 44-025A-1230 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar <3 g = 7lg 2
T-29 | SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) 72 #vbAH(11/64" n=40) 4
T-30 | GP-013206-00 Lifting Lever Shaft <3 Y = 1
T-31 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) ¥y £ FAHMS5 X P0.8) 1
T-32 | GP-012837-01 Feed Bracket Jo)l= B 1
T-33 | 225026S-306H Screw (M6 X P1) g o]z Bl TAUYAHM6EXPL) 2
T-34 | 229025S-306H Washer TAYAF 9FA 2
T-35 | 22S002S-306H Ball Bush X 7bol= & & 2] 1
T-36 | AS-003715-00 Clamp Guide(Ass’y) ZY = Jlol=(&r) 1Set
T-37 | 11029SC-4113 Screw (M4 X 1.20) Y= Jlol= FHIAFA (M4 X L20) 4
T-38 | 18015SW-3111 Washer HUALA 9hA 4
T-39 | SC-000700—00 Screw (M4 X P0.7) Ze = Jlo]l= HUAIB (M4 xP0.7) 2
T-40 | AS-003679-00 22 | Feed Plate Clamp (L) veol= g Y= (FH) 1
T-41 | AS-003680-00 22 | Feed Plate Clamp (R) el 3 FHE($) 1
T-42 | 07016SC-4113 Screw(M4 X L12) vel= 3 = AL (M4XLI2)| 4
T-43 | 18014SW-3113 Spring Washer 223 9lA 4
T-44 | 18015SW-3111 Washer TAGAL oA 4
T-45 | GP-012836-01 22 | Upper Feed Plate Ag ol = FH(EE¥) 2
T-46 | 02015SC-4113 Screw (M4 X L.10) Ag) ol = 3 A UIAF (M4 X L10) 4
T-47 | 18014SW-3113 Spring Washer 223 oA 4
T-48 | 18015SW-3111 Washer TAGAL 94A 4
T-49 | AS-003678-00 20 | Feed Plate Clamp Ass y Jol= o FYE(XF) 1Set
T-50 | GP-012835-01 20 | Upper Feed Plate Ard) ol = = 1
T-51 | GP-012834-00 Lower Feed Plate s3] o] = Tt 1
T-52 | 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 X 1.10) sl¥] o= A UFAH(M6 X L10) 2
T-53 | 22S025S-306H Washer TAAL A 2
T-54 | 44S033S-306H Hose Cover 32 A 1




Air Control Mechanism
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Ass;g.\bly
U 22A0465-306H 20 | Solenoid Valve &g xo]= W B (20) 1
22A046S-306H 22 Solenoid Valve £ xo]= W H(22) 2
- 49A0185-811H 20 | Tapping Screw(M4 X L35) =) YAH(M4 X L35) 2
01-002M-AU12| 22 Screw (M4 X L35) £ o]z W H TA AN M4 X L35) 2
U-3 | 49A014S-811H Elbow Union AHL 2 1
U-4 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube oflo] BB (g6) 1
U-5 | 49A011S-811H Tee E] 0] 1
U-6 | 49A0135-811H Plug 81 1
u-7 49A003S-810H Pressure Gauge k= A o)A 1
U-8 | 49A004S-811H Joint Plug Z9lE ZE1 1
U-9 | 49A005S-811H Finger Valve 7] wE 1
U-10 | 49A007S-811H Air Presser Switch 9 294 1
U-11 | 49A006S-811H Filter Regulator e =4 og 1
U-12 | 49A008S-811H Screw (M5 X L10) e FZFd o8 A YAHMS X L10) 2
U-13 | 02030SW-1211 Washer TAYAF 9FA 2
U-14 | 49A009S-811H Nut(M5 X P0.8) TAYAL Y E (M5 X P0.8) 4
U-15 | 49A016S-811H Quick Coupling F A=Y 2
U-16 | 49A020S-811H Silencer 227 2
U-17 | 22A060S-306H 20 | Manifold Block Wy Ze E5(20) 1
U-18 | 49A019S-811H 22 | Manifold Block HuZy 22(22) 1
22A044S-306H 20 Speed Controller A3 = %A 7](20) 2
v 22A044S-306H 22 Speed Controller 23 %A 7](22) 4
U-20 | 49A021S-811H Plug Z8 2
U-21 GP-010400 Manifold Bracket = B 1
U-22 | 91-002S-3400 Tapping Screw WUZs vebdl 74 VAR 2
U-23 | 49-013S-5030 Screw (M4 X L.23) 7 B A A M4 X L23) 2
U-24 | 18015SW-3111 Washer TAYAF 9HA 2
U-25 | 49-015A-12HA Bracket of Finger Valve 7 By 3 2
U-26 | 01A143S-811H Cable Tie A o] & Elo] 13






